

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17574	Version:	1	Name:	Declaring the band Wilco and its members, Jeff Tweedy, John Stirratt, Glenn Kotche, Mikael Jorgensen, Nels Cline, and Pat Sansone, honorary citizens of the great City of Madison, Wisconsin.	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/23/2010			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL	
On agenda:	3/2/2010			Final action:	3/2/2010	
Enactment date:	3/3/2010			Enactment #:	RES-10-00175	
Title:	Declaring the band Wilco and its members, Jeff Tweedy, John Stirratt, Glenn Kotche, Mikael Jorgensen, Nels Cline, and Pat Sansone, honorary citizens of the great City of Madison, Wisconsin.					
Sponsors:	Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, David J. Cieslewicz, Chris Schmidt, Brian L. Solomon, Bridget R. Maniaci, Tim Bruer, Julia S. Kerr, Marsha A. Rummel, Shiva Bidar, Michael E. Verveer					
Indexes:						

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17574 Registration Stmts 3-2-10.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/2/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
3/2/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
2/23/2010	1	Council Office	Referred for Introduction	
2/23/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass

Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

Title

Declaring the band Wilco and its members, Jeff Tweedy, John Stirratt, Glenn Kotche, Mikael Jorgensen, Nels Cline, and Pat Sansone, honorary citizens of the great City of Madison, Wisconsin.

Body

WHEREAS, Wilco has visited Madison and played concerts here at least thirteen times since 1995 (including a show at Club DeWash in February of 1995); and,

WHEREAS, Jeff Tweedy says of Madison, "We really like it here"; and,

WHEREAS, Wisconsinites generally have a love/hate relationship with all things from Illinois but the sold-out crowd at the Overture Center on February 20, 2010 had only love for this band from Chicago; and,

WHEREAS, at least one member of the Common Council attended the show and can attest to its excellence; and,

WHEREAS, The Isthmus called Wilco "America's shiniest rock object"; and,

WHEREAS, Duluth, MN may be cool, but we would not want it said that either that fine city or its mayor are cooler than Madison and our mayor (even if Mayor Dave is not sure who Jeff Tweedy is); and,

WHEREAS, the City of Madison looks forward to many future visits by Wilco; and,

WHEREAS, It is generally true that late is better than never,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council and Mayor declare the band Wilco and its members, Jeff Tweedy, John Stirratt, Glenn Kotche, Mikael Jorgensen, Nels Cline, and Pat Sansone, honorary citizens of the great City of Madison, Wisconsin.